

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP15817

PAGE 1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

AREY CONCRETE INC O. BOX 803 AYNE W 25570

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

	J 19			
Enter the state of the search and an appropriate and the control of the state of th	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHT TERMS
03/22/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 05/16	/2012	DID O	PENING TIME 01:	30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001	JB 96	52-73	*	
1				
RECLAMATION	: RESTORATION	OF LAND & OTHE	R PROPERTIES	
		·		
	REQUEST	FOR QUOTATION		
				19,39
THE WEST VI	RGINIA PURCHA TA DEDARTMENT	ASING DIVISION, FOF ENVIRONMENT	ON BEHALF OF TH	
IS SOLICITI	NG BIDS FROM	QUALIFIED CONTR	ACTORS FOR A	
CONTRACT TO	PROVIDE ALL	LABOR AND MATER	IALS FOR THE	
RECLAMATION	OF 64-ACRE P	ABANDONED MINE P	ROJECT KNOWN AS	
		REFUSE DAM (KOP CATED NEAR KOPP		EVE OF WED
VIRGINIA (W	YOMING COUNTY	Z).		THEORIVED
A MANDATORY	ON SITE PRE	BID CONFERENCE S	HALL BE HELD ON	
0#/17/12 @	10:00 AM. AL ATTEND THIS	L INTERESTED PA		012MAY 16 AM 10: 32
MANDATORY P	RE-BID SHALL	RESULT IN DISQU	RE TO ATTEND THE	
THE BID. N	O ONE PERSON	MAY REPRESENT M	ORE THAN ONE	WY PURCHASING
BEDDER. AL	SO, PREBIDS W	VILL INVOLVE EXT	ENSIVE FOOT	DWSIGN
WEATHER.	DEELTCOLD TE	ERRAIN AND/OR DU	RING INCLEMENT	
AN ATTENDAN	CE SHEET WILL	BE MADE AVAILA	BLE FOR ALL	
POTENTIAL B	IDPERS TO COM	PLETE. THIS WI	LL SERVE AS THE	
PRE-BID. F.	AILURE TO PRO	VIDE YOUR COMPAI	AT THE MANDATORY	
REPRESENTAT	ive name on t	HE ATTENDANCE SI	HEET WILL RESULT	
	FICATION OF T		ATE WILL NOT	
THE BIDDER	THER DOCUMEN IS RESPONSTRI	TATION TO VERIFY E FOR ENSURING T	ATTENDANCE.	
		DILYOCHE NO. L.	TITEL DWAG	
CIONATURE	SEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COM		
SIGNATURE		304-6	172-5905 DATES	-15-2012
TITLE PRESIDENT!	FEIN			TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

# GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.html and is hereby made part of the agreement provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

### **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130

5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



MODERA

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP15817

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A TENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION S DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R T 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

	(				
DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
03/22/2012	1	·			
BID OPENING DATE: 0	5/16/2012	BID C	PENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE QUAN	NTITY UOP CAT	ITEM:NUMBER	U	NIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SHEET. WILL NO FAILURE ADDITIO THEIR E ALL POT THE STA MORE TH	THE PURCHASING T ASSUME ANY RETO COMPLETE THE NOTE OF THE NOTE OF THE NOTE OF THE PORTON TO THE PORT	TION REQUIRED ON TO DIVISION AND THE ESPONSIBILITY FOR THE PRE-BID ATTENDATED TO THE PRE-BID. BID AFTER THE BEGINNING MITTED TO SIGN IN	STATE A BIDDE NCE SHE BIDDEF  ARRIVE DERS WE G OF TE	AGENCY ER'S EET. IN RS INCLUDE PRIOR TO HO ARRIVE	
THE SIT EXIT OF WEST AP BECOMES AND TUR	THE WY TURNPIK PROXIMATELY 24. BOLT ROAD WV-9 N LEFT ONTO KOF	FF OF HARPERS ROAD E (INTERSTATE 64/ 8 MILES ON HARPER 9 UPON ENTERING W PERSTON WV-85. I THE SITE IS LOCA	77). I S ROAD YOMING RAVEL A	PROCEED (WV-3 COUNTY) APPROX.	
PLANS & 1) BY R PROTECT CONTRAC	SPECS MAY BE C EQUEST, ON CD F ION, OFFICE OF TOR FOR THE CD , PH. 304-926-0	RK PROCTOR, 304-4  BTAINED BY THE FO  ROM THE WV DEPT.  AML & R, WITH NO  OR MAILING. CALL  499, EXT. 1668 OR	LLOWING OF ENVI CHAGE T LAWREN	METHODS RONMENTA TO THE	: L
ON CD, 'AND OTH	TO PRINT COMPAN ER AREAS UPON R E CONTRACTOR WI	$\operatorname{LL}$ BE RESPONSIBLE	CLARK FOR AL	SBURG,	[5-15-2012
TITLE OCCUPANT	FEIN	۲۰۰۰ ۱			GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
PIESIDEN!	PONDING TO DEC. INC.	ERT NAME AND ADDRESS			



RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for [ Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP15817 3

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

25304

ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE IO ALTENTION OF

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R þ 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHT TERMS 03/22/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 05/16/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PRINTING COSTS. \*\*\*\* EXHIBIT 5 WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICI-TATION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO SUBMIT AT THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVIT OF COMPLAINCE THE ENCLOSED DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE WITH THE BID. AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS EVIDENCE OF THE VENDOR'S COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE 1D, CHAPTER 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE. FAILURE TO SUBMIT THE SIGNED DRUG-HREE WORKPLAGE AFHIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID. NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO FROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HEREIN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR WYOMING COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT.) ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR  ${ t ARBITRATION}:$ SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 1504-272-5905 DATE TITLE / FEIN **ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE** 



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

RFQ NUMBER **DEP15817** 

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE (OVA TELENHONIO)

**GUY NISBET** 

304-558-<u>8802</u>

25304

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	É	SHIP VI	١		FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
03/22/2	2012							•		
BID OPENING DATE:	0	5/16/2	012	annoncio con civili.		BID O	PEN	IING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	QUAN	TITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMI	BER		UNITPRICE		TRUDMA
							100000000		300000100011	
_					· /ann			T3700000000	Ì	
					UE (EXCEP					
					CONTAINED					
					RACT ARE I			DOCUMENTS		
l l	ERIAIN	TMG TC	THIS	COMI	RACI ARE I	ICACOI	ופע	EIED.		
T	IORKERS	COME	ENSAT	TON:	VENDOR I	S REOUI	REI	TO PROVID	E	
								F SUCCESSF		
_	]									
+ - 7	LL OF	THE IT	EMS C	HECKE	D BELOW W	ILL BE	A F	REQUIREMENT		<del></del>
	F THIS	CONTR	ACT:							
				i						
								JRNISH PROO	F	
					IABILITY :					
								PECIFIED IN		
					MINIMUM A	O TRUON	F I	LNSURANCE		
(	OVERAG	E REQU	TRED	IS \$2	50,000.					
	/ \ DIT	TINEDO	DTCV	TNICE	DANCE. CI	ווררדפפד	117	VENDOR SHA	тт	
,	11 .		1	1				INSURANCE		
			1	1	i		1	THE CONTRAC		
1	1 12.00	111 220				100212	Ţ .			
1	(хх) во	NDS:	FIVE	PERCE	NT (5%) O	F THE I	OTA	AL AMOUNT O	F	
7	THE BID	PAYAE	LE TO	THE	STATE OF	WEST VI	RG.	INIA, SHALL	ΒE	
\$	UBMITT	ED WIT	H EAC	H BIL	AS A BID	BOND.	TH	HE SUCCESSF	UL	
								OND AND LAB		1
								HE CONTRACT		
								RTIFIED CHE		
								NISHED BY A		
B Comments	3		1	1				JSINESS IN		
								T SUBMITTE	ט	
				1				R PROJECTS		
								CKS ARE NOT		
					HE 5% BID		L L'I	CF ORMANCE.		
	, עואסלי	r hade	ANL	, LITALE	TAT DOND	•				
	1		<u> </u>	 	VERSE SIDE FOR T	RMS AND CO	NDIT	ONS	****	<u> </u>
SIGNATURE	/ _/	<u></u>						2-5905	DATE	5-15-2012
TITE		<del></del>	EIN			304 <sup>~</sup>	01			
TITLE POSS		. [	EIN.				ŀ	ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

**BFO NUMBER** DEP15817 5

**GUY NISBET** <u> 304-558-8802</u>

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TE	RMS OF SALE	SHI	VIA	FOR	FREIGHTTERMS
03/22/2012				****************		
BID OPENING DATE:	05/16/	2012		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE 0	YTITABLE	UOP CA		UMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
		NO				
				_		
Thorn I	MAINTEN	ANCE BONI	): A TWO	(2) YEAR	MAINTENANCE	.
ROND	COVERING	G THE ROO	FING SYST	EM WILL I	E A REQUIREMEN	IT
ψ <sub>Γ</sub> 11	TE SUCCE	\$SFUL   VE1	ιύφκ.			
REV.	11/00					
		·****	*****	*****	******	*
AML	CONTRACTO	∮R IN∯ORM	ATION FOR	4 OMB #10	29-0119	İ
EXP	RATION 1	PATE:   01/	31/2013)	IS ATTACE	ED. YOU MUST	1
COMPI	ELE LHI	S ORIGINA	L FORM TO	OBTAIN A	N AVS DATA	·
CONTE	DATION TO	PUTC TO	NE YOUR EI	TGTBTF1	Y AS AN AML	_
IF TH	E ORIGII	VAL ONE #	1029-0119	TENT ONDE	R 30 CFR 874.1 TTACHED TO THE	.6.
BIDDI	NG DOCUM	KENTS YOU	CAN CONTA	CT THE Z	VS OFFICE AT	·
800-6	43-9748	OR WWW.A	VS.OSMRE.C	OV	OFFICE AT	
****	****	*****	*******	******	*****	**
		lL_				İ
		CONTRA	CTORS LICE	ENSE		
WEST	VIRGINIZ	STATE C	00 2 2 1 1 1	2 DECKTE	ES THAT ALL	İ
PERSO	NS DEST	TNG TO P	EREOBM COM	TO REQUIR	WORK IN THIS	
STATE	MUST BE	LICENSE	D. THE WE	ST VIRGI	NIA CONTRACTOR	a
				ISSUE T	HE CONTRACTORS	5
ЦІСЕN	SE. API	LICATION	S FOR A CC	NTRACTOR	S LICENSE MAY	BE
MADE	BY CONTA	CTING TH	E WEST VIR	GINIA DI	VISION OF LABO	R,
QAPIT	OL COMPI	EX, EUIL	DIING 3, RO	OM 319,	CHARLESTON,	
WV 25	305, PH.	304-558	-7 890.			
MECT	VTRATATA	CTATE C	ODE 21-11-	11 DUATE	DEG 3344	
PROSP	ECTIVE E	OT SIRIE C	ODE ST-II-	TT KEÖNT	RES ANY ACTORS LICENSE	
NUMBE	R ON THE	IR BID.	TINCHODE I	HE CONIR	ACIORS LICENSE	
	R TO COM					
CONTR	ACTORS N	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	* * * * * * * * * *		
SIGNATURE		SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR	**************************		ATC
W. T. T. T. T. T. T. T. T. T. T. T. T. T.	y			304-2	72-5905 1	ATE 5-15-, 2012

FEIN



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## **Request for** Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP15817 6

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

**GUY NISBET** 

304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF S	ALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
03/22/2012 BID OPENING DATE:	05/16/2012		D.T.D. C	DENITAG MIND 01	2.0.714
300000000000000000000000000000000000000	05/16/2012	CAT.			:30PM
LINE Q	JANTITY UOP	NO	ITEM:NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
CONTR	ACTORS LICEN	JSE #:	WV049359		
COPY		TRACT	VILL BE REQUIRED DRS LICENSE PRIOF ACT.		
		APPI	ICABLE LAW		
& REG "REQU DIVIS	ULATIONS, AN EST FOR QUOT	THE CATION'	CODE, PURCHASING TOOL OF COMMENT OF THE PROPERTY COVERNING THE PROPERTY COVERNING COVE	PURCHASING	
ANY O' OR AL'	THER SOURCE, TERS THE INE IBED IN THE	VERB <i>i</i> ORMATI	D IN SPECIFICATI L OR WRITTEN, WH ON PROVIDED FROM PARAGRAPH IS VOI	IICH CONTRADICTS THE SOURCES AS	
COMPLINOTIC PRE-CO	ETED WITHIN E TO PROCEED ONSTRUCTION	CONFER THE SE	ENCE IS REQUIRED ECIFIC DATE ESTA	R THE OFFICIAL EVENT THAT A , THE NOTICE TO	
THE CO BY CUS A TRAI PROVIS	ONTRACTOR AR STOM OF THE DE GUARANTEE SION, THE WO	TERIAL E SUBJ RESPEC CUSTO RK, BC L UPON	S AND WORKMANSHI ECT TO THE GUARA TIVE TRADES. IN M OR A SPECIAL G TH AS TO THE MAT ACCEPTANCE OF F	NTEE ESTABLISHED THE ABSENCE OF UARANTEE ERIALS AND INAL PAYMENT BY	
SIGNATURE		PER HE	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COI		
)OY_	-Cy	•	304-6	272-5905 DATE	5-15-2012
President	FEIN			ADDRESS CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

RFO NUMBER DEP15817

GUY NISBET

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF B04-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED FREIGHTTERMS TERMS OF SALE: SHIP VIA FOR 03/22/2012 **BID OPENING DATE:** 05/16/2012 BID OPENING TIME <u>01:30PM</u> CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHAL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTIÇE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE CUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. (C) THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE CONSTRUED AS BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME LLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE (D) FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS than thirty dalendar days written notide, (delivered by CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. 4) IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL **MENDOR TO:** OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) HERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND PROM THE JOB SITE. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE

FEIN

304-272-5905



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for
Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for

DEP15817

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET

B04-558-8802

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	reo .	TER	MS OF SAL	E	ŞHIP V	A		FØB.		FREIGHT TERMS
03/22/:	2012									
BID OPENING DATE:		05/16/2	2012			BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUAI	VIIIY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM NUN	1BER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
							(00.000000)	<u> </u>		
		/ \								
						REQUIR	ED CO	DNSTRUCTIO	N	
1	  EKMIL	OR RI	SLATEI	D JOB	PERMITS.					
	וב) חיז	ייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייייי	T CDI	POTET	CATIONS:					;
	13/ 11			1 .	THIS CONT	יים אריידי כינ	TAT.	DE TN		
,	ACCORDA				ECIFICATION					
					IN'S BRANC					
		RSTON)		•	<b>)</b>			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
]					RPORATED F	HERE IN	BY F	REFERENCE		
1	AND ALI	PROV	SIONS	, CL	USES AND	CONDIT	ONS	THEREIN A	RE	
1	IADE PI	ROPERLY	APA	ART OI	THIS CON	TRACT,	AND	CONSISTS	OF	
4	5 DRAV	VINGS A	S PRI	PAREI	BY POTES	STA & AS	\$SOC	TATES.		
	(5)									
	(6) P <i>I</i>				ETION:		1			
,	DDI TO				SHALL FUR					
								CHEDULE OF		
								CM INCLODE PLICATIONS		
į č	DF PAYN	ENT.	TT TS	THE	DEP'S IN	יבטר דטר דור דואדי	תי ידינ	IE PAYMENT	י י יייר	
7	THE CON	TRACTO	DR BE	MADE	WITHIN 60	DAYS A	יי מארים	RECEIPT	OF	
	PPLICA					, 111110 1	T		OI.	
(	7) AF	PLICAT	ION E	OR PA	RTIAL PAY	MENT:				
		THE (	ONTRA	CTOR	MAY, ON A	PERIO	IC E	BASIS, SUB	MI	
E	OR PAR	RTIAL E	AYMEN	T BAS	ED ON THE	INUOMA	OF	WORK		
	OMPLET	ED AT	THE 7	TIME C	F THE SUE	MITTAL.	. TH	HE AMOUNT	OF	
	AYMENI	. MILL	BE DE	TERMI	NED FROM	THE ACT	TUAL	QUANTITY	OF	
					UPON UNI					
-	ERCENI	. COMPL	ETED	TE BA	SED UPON	A LUMP	SUM.			
ļ	ANKRIT	ምርv ·	ן יידי זאד	1E EVE	ן זיז יבובית יתיואו	יאדחטים /כיכ	י כוידואר 	CTOR FILE	C	
F	OR BAN	KRUPTC	Y PRO	נהטאלה <b>י</b>	ON, THE S	TADOKI WE	אר אר אז גער	CIOK LTTE	D	
	ONTRAC							CONTRACT		
	ITHOUT						7	COLLINACI		
								•		
F	EV. 1/	2005								
				SEERE	VERSE SIDE FOR T				Inarc	
SIGNATURE	X Z	4				TELEPHONE 304~2	72-	5905	UALE	5-15-2012
TITLE Presin	ENT	/ FE	EIN						ANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
11-3110	EN DECE	ONDINO:	TO DEO	WOED	TAISLE SAID	ADDDECC	IN OD	ACE ADOVE L	DELE	'O WENDOD!



VEX DOR

RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for REQUIREMENT Quotation

DEP15817

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF GUY NISBET

B04-558-8802

25304

þ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FØB FREIGHTTERMS 03/22/2012 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 05/16/2012 BID OPENING TIME CAT AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE LINE QUANTITY UOP PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS | MADE | IN THE UNITED STATES! AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR Α. CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATIO OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCT\$" MEANS PRODUCT\$ ROLLED, FORMED, SHAPED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, O PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE. BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. C. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN 2 WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE - 272-5905 SIGNATURE



RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for

**DEP15817** 

10

ADDRESS CORR	A.TTEXITION

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	rep   TER	IMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHTTERMS
03/22/2	012				
BID OPENING DATE:		012	BID C	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
	PRODUCTS				
	EXCEE TOTAL HUNDE GREAT COST	D ONE TEN CONTRACT ED DOLLAR ER. FOR T IS THE VA	ACH CONTRACT ITEM TH OF ONE PERCENT COST OR TWO THOUS (\$2,500.00), WHE PURPOSES OF THE LUE OF THE STEEL HE PROJECT OR,	(.1%) OF THE SAND FIVE ICHEVER IS IS SECTION, THE	3
	DETER NOT I QUANT	MINES THA RODUCED I	F THE PURCHASING T SPECIFIED STEEL N THE UNITED STATHERWISE ARE NOT INTELLED EET CONTRACT REQU	MATERIALS ARE TES IN SUFFICIEN REASONABLY	VT
3	OF THIS S	SECTION MA	SES STEEL PRODUCT Y BE SUBJECT TO ( E SECTION 5A-3-5)	IVIL PENALTIES	
	EV. 10/01/01				
F	EXHIBIT 7			· ·	
	OMESTIC ALUM PROJECTS	MINUM, GLA	SS & STEEL IN PU	BLIC WORKS	
F F F S	EVERY CONTRAC ALTERATION, I PUBLIC WORKS IN THE CASE ( MORE THAN \$50 STEEL ARE REC GLASS, OR ST	CT FOR CON REPAIR, IM , WHERE TH OF STEEL CO 0,000 OR W QUIRED, TH EEL PRODUC ITEMS OF	T VIRGINIA CODE STRUCTION, RECON PROVEMENT OR MAI E COST IS MORE TO THERE MORE THAN 1 E STATE WILL ACC TTS PRODUCED IN TO MACHINERY OR EQU REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	STRUCTION, NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 AND OST OF STEEL IS 0,000 POUNDS OF EPT ONLY ALUMIN HE UNITED STATE IPMENT PURCHASE	UM S.
SIGNATURE	<u>/ / (                                 </u>	SEE		272 (9.7	DATE 5-15-2012
TITLE	-07	FEIN	364-	272-5905 ADDRESS CHA	NGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



SIGNATURE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

RFO NUMBER DEP15817

11

WADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ALTENTION OF

**GUY NISBET 3**04-558-8802

RFO COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE: SHIP VIA 03/22/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 05/16/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT AMOUNT QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE 1 INF FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 Hounds of steel are used in public works projects. HOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE FRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL HRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL HABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS. ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE 5-15-2012 TELEPHONE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

FEIN

304-272-5905



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

REO NUMBER DEP15817 12

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

**GUY NISBET** 304-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED	TERMS OF SAI	F	SHIP VIA	FO.B	FREIGHT TERMS
03/22/2012					
ENING DATE: (	05/16/2012	50000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID C	PENING TIME 0	1:30PM
LINE QUA	NTITY UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
CONSTRU	JCTION PROJE	CT ADDE	NDA FOR STATE	AGENCIES:	\$1.410,500.20
AND A I AND SPE LIST SE FURCHAS SEND A	LIST OF ALL ECIFICATIONS HALL BE FORV SING DIVISIO	PARTIES FOR TH ARDED T N. THE ADDEND	THAT HAVE PROJECT. THE PROJECT. THE BUYER IN ARCHITECT/ENGROUM TO THE STATE	INEER SHALL ALS	
(2) TH INTERES QPENING	IE BUYER SHA STED PARTIES DATE. ANY VITHIN FOURT	LL SEND AND, I ADDEND	THE ADDENDUM F NECESSARY, E	XTEND THE BID ECEIVED BY THE	
BIDDERS THE SAM ORIGINA ADDENDU ADDENDU	S AND SUBMIT SE RULES AND AL BIDDING D MM DOCUMENT. MM THAT IS I	TED TO REGULA OCUMENT THE O SSUED F	E FORMALLY ACK THE STATE PURC TIONS THAT APP SHALL ALSO AP NLY EXCEPTION OR THE SOLE PU ME AND/OR DATE	PLY TO AN MAY BE FOR AN RPOSE OF	I.
REV. 11 EXHIBIT					
V D D EIVADA	M. A CIVATALITY TO		REQUISITION N	O.: .DEP15817	
I HEREB	M ACKNOWLED Y ACKNOWLED M(S) AND HA	GE RECE VE MADE	IPT OF THE FOL THE NECESSARY SESIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	LOWING CHECKED REVISIONS TO M	
IRE 1120					re
" SAF E	-1		307	-d72-5905 PA	5-15-2012



NOOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

REQ NUMBER DEP15817

£\$3	À	ĢΕ	36
	1	3	

2012

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CE TO A FIENTION OF

	ADDRESS COR	<u>IESPONDEN</u>
UY	NISBET	
04	-558-8802	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB **FREIGHT TERMS** 03/22/2012 **BID OPENING DATE** 05/16/2012 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT LINE QUANTITY ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. 'S: NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. MENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY dral discussion held between vendor's representatives AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SIGNATURE 05/15 ဍဝ REV. 11/96 NOTICE SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 272-5905

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

FEIN



RFO COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP15817

\*\*\*ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET

**3**04-558-8802

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FO.B. FREIGHT TERMS 03/22/2012 BID OPENING DATE: 05/16/2012 OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 410,500,20 DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID BUYER:---------RFQ. NO.:--------#ID OPENING PATE: ---- d5/16/2012-----BID OPENING TIME: --------HLEASE PROVIDE A HAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 304-272-9017 MENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 7.0. Box 803 Wayne W 251570 SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE 304-272-5905 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>₩ZOOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

	Request for
n	Quotation

BEQ NUMBER DEP15817

 : F	Α	žΕ	ú
	1	5	

ADDRESS CO	ilisieskondenoekovanienkionko
MTCDDD	

GUY NISBET 3<u>04-558-880</u>2

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED T	ERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
03/22/2012				
BID OPENING DATE: 05/16/		BID O	PENING TIME 01	:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
Stephen	r F Care	<u>e</u> 4		
PLEASE PRINT CONCERNING T	OR TYPE NAME HIS QUOTE:	OF PERSON TO	CONTACT	
(1) HE OR SH THE BID OR A THE BIDDER,	E IS AUTHORIZ: NY DOCUMENTS : (2) THAT HE O!	IS BID IS CERT ED BY THE BIDDI RELATED THERET R SHE IS AUTHOR	ER TO EXECUTE O ON BEHALF OF RIZED TO BIND	
THE BIDDER H	AS PROPERLY RI	AL RELATIONSHING EGISTERED WITH REGISTRATION.	P, AND (3) THAT ANY STATE	
***** THIS	IS THE END OF	F RFQ DEP1581	L7 ***** TOTAL:	
	SEE REVERS	E SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON	nitking.	
SIGNATURE (		ITEL EPHONE	IDATE	3-10000
TITLE Presipent	FEIN	1 3240	(2-3705)	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

# John's Br. Coal Refuse Dam (Kopperston)

DEP15817 Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name: Carey Concrete Inc

Wayne WV 25570

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM			DECCENTURAL.	ÚNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	QUA	NTITY	DESCRIPTION	CINITIACE	AMOUNT -
				125.55	6 126 CCC CC
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	130,000	
2.0	1	LS	Construction Layout Stakes (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	45.0∞	\$ 65.000,00
3.0	. ].	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of the Total Bid)		<u>\$ 39.000-00</u>
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	130,000	
5.1	1,800	LF	Silt Fence	13 2.00	
5.2	2,500	LF	Super Silt Fence	, \$ 6.00	\$ 15.000,00
5.3	1	EA	Stabilized Construction Entrance	13 5 coo	\$ 5,000,00
5.4	21,000	LF	Straw Wattles	y 13.00	\$ 63.000.00
5.5	16	EA	Rock Check Dams	9 1000	16,00000
5.6	1	EA	Sediment Traps	\$ 5000	5.000.00
6.0	64	AC	Revegetation	100	<u>\$ 134.400.00</u>
7.1	1,300	LF	Type 1 - 6-foot Bottom, 2-foot Deep Grouted Riprap Channel	\$100	\$ 130,000,00
7.2	660	LF	Type 2 - 12-foot Bottom, 2-foot Deep Grass/Erosion Control Matting		
/	000		Lined Channel	8700	s 66.000.00
7.3	900	LF	Type 3 - Grass/Erosion Control Matting-Lined V-Ditch	114 5,00	\$ 4,500.00
7.4	500	SY	End of Bench Lining	8 10.00	5000000
7.5	1	EA	Drive-Through Channel	\$5000	\$ 3000.00
7.6	<del></del>	EA	Level Spreader	73000	\$ 3000,00
8.1	175,000	CY	Unclassified Excavation	₹ 2.∞	\$ 350,000,00
8.2	42	AC	Soil Cover 5738.10	\$5788.10	\$841.000,20
××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××××	***************************************		I SUIT COTOL		
******	***************************************	***************************************	TOTA	i <b>I</b>	\$1.410.500, 20

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

## AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information	_		
Business Name: Carey	Concrete Inc Tax Pa	nyer ID No.: 5	5-0719161
Address: P.D. Box 803			701 100 Ear
City: Wayne V	State: WV Zip Code: Z	55 70 Phone:	309-212-3905
Address: 1.0, 130x 803 City: Wayne V Fax No.: 304212-9017	E-mail address: Steven	-Carey(9) YF	thoo. Com
Part B: Legal Structure			
( Corporation ( ) Sole ( ) Other (please specify)	Proprietorship ( ) Partn	nership (	) LLC
Part C: Certifying and updat	ing information in the Appli	cant/Violator S	System (AVS).
Select only one of the following	g options follow the instruction	ons for that option	on, and sign below.
Thoppen t. Car	ey, have the expres	s authority to c	ertify that:
(print name)	, may cano saspa sa		•
(222.			•
accurate, complete, an	attached Entity Organizational dup-to-date. If you select this form. Sign and date below an	is option, you <b>n</b>	nust attach an Entity
and must be updated.	ion on the <b>attached</b> Entity OF If you select this option, you to Part D to provide the missing amplete Part D.	must attach an .	Entity OFT from
3. Our business currentle provide all information	y has no information in AVS. n required in Part D. Sign and	d date below an	d complete Part D.
5-15-2012	\d\ \D	, <b>,</b>	resident
			Title
Date	Signature		11116
	· ·		

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.



# Parent Entity

(252116) Carey Concrete LTD (252116) Carey Concrete LTD (252116) Carey Concrete LTD (252116) Carey Concrete LTD (252116) Carey Concrete LTD (252116) Carey Concrete LTD (252116) Carey Concrete LTD

# All OFT's where the selected entity is listed as an entity or related entity Entity Selected (252116) Carey Concrete LTD

AVS OFT Report - 3/5/2012 10:14:09 AM

Description	Related Entity	% Ownership	Begin Date	<b>End Date</b>
President	(252119) Stephen F Carey		7/30/1992	
Owner	(252119) Stephen F Carey	100%	7/30/1992	
Director	(252117) Betty Carey		7/30/1992	
Director	(252119) Stephen F Carey		7/30/1992	
Treasurer	(252117) Betty Carey		7/30/1992	
Secretary	(252117) Betty Carey		7/30/1992	
Vice President	(252118) Dallas O Carey		7/30/1992	5/16/2009

### Part D.

Contractor's Business Name:

Carey Concrete Inc

If the current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors:
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Data
Name	Position/Title
Address	Tolonhone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Tulling Date.
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to range from 15 minutes to 1 hour, with an average of 22 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. You may direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 202 SIB, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

Instructions for Completing AML Contractor Form OMB #1029-01191

Part A: General Information. Part A should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part B: Legal Structure. Part B should be completed by the AML Contractor.

Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Part C should be completed by the AML Contractor, selecting the statement that best describes their situation.

If information is accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the first statement and sign and date. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with. <sup>2</sup>

Upon reviewing an Entity OFT printout, if you discover the information contained in AVS is not accurate, complete and up-to-date, then check the second statement and complete Part D to provide missing or corrected information that needs reflected in AVS. Attach the Entity OFT printout to the OMB #1029-0119 form and submit the form and attachment to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

If your business does not appear to have any information in AVS, then check the third statement and complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

#### Part D:

If current Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete, incorrect, or if you believe there is no information currently in the AVS for your business, you must complete Part D. Submit the OMB #1029-0119 form to the AML Contracting Officer your business is working with.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> If you need any assistance completing OMB #1029-0119, please contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> You may obtain your business' Entity OFT for certification purposes two ways. One way is to contact the AVS Office at 800.643.9748 and request the information. The second way is to access the AVS from your personal computer by visiting <a href="https://avss.osmre.gov">https://avss.osmre.gov</a>. Click "Access AVS", and then Login as Guest. Place your cursor on the "Entity" Module and "Click". Type your business name in search box and press enter key. If more than one entity record appears, select your company and then "Click" on the "relationship" tab to display your Entity OFT information. Print the Entity OFT from AVS.

(A)

AGENCY

#### BID BOND PREPARATION INSTRUCTIONS

(A)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F)

(G)

(H)

(l)

(J)

(K)

(L)

(M) (N)

(O)(P)

(Q)

(R)

(S)

(T)

(U)

(V)

(W)

NOTE:

		RFQ/RFP# (B)
WV State Agency (Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit") Request for Quotation Number (upper right corner of page #1) Your Company Name	RNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRES	ENTS, That we, the undersigned,  (E)  f (G)  nized and existing under the laws
City, Location of your Company State, Location of your Company Surety Corporate Name City, Location of Surety State, Location of Surety State of Surety Incorporation City of Surety Incorporation Minimum amount of acceptable bid bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of (\$\( \big( \big) \) for the payment of we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heist successors and assigns.  The Condition of the above obligation has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and meaning for	and firmly bound unto The State of(K) which, well and truly to be made, irs, administrators, executors, is such that whereas the Principal Department of Administration hade a part hereof to enter into a
"5% of bid" or a specific amount on this line in words.  Amount of bond in figures	(M)	
Brief Description of scope of work Day of the month Month Year Name of Corporation Raised Corporate Seal of Principal Signature of President or Vice President Title of person signing Raised Corporate Seal of Surety Corporate Name of Surety Signature of Attorney in Fact of the Surety Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised Surety Seal must accompany this bid bond.	NOW THEREFORE.  (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or  (b) If said bid shall be accepted and of contract in accordance with the bid or proposa any other bonds and insurance required by the other respects perform the agreement created by this obligation shall be null and void, otherwise force and effect. It is expressly understood and Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, amount of this obligation as herein stated.  The Surety for value received, hereby obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be any extension of time within which the Oblige Surety does hereby waive notice of any such early with the said said seals, and such of them as are corporated to be affixed hereto and these presents to this(N) day of	I attached hereto and shall furnish bid or proposal, and shall in all by the acceptance of said bid then e this obligation shall remain in full d agreed that the liability of the in no event, exceed the penal y stipulates and agrees that the e in no way impaired or affected by the may accept such bid: and said extension.  I and Surety have hereunto set their prations have caused their corporate be signed by their proper officers,
	Principal Corporate Seal	(Q) (Name of Principal)
	(R) E	(S)  (Must be President or Vice President)  (T)  Title
	Surety Corporate Seal	(V) (Name of Surety)

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

(W) Attorney-in-Fact

9	1
᠘	Ļ

	REQ.P.O#
BID E	BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the ur	ndersigned,
	, as Principal, and
ac	corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
the transitional office in the City of	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
with its principal office in the penal sum of	(\$) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, o	our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above obligation is such that wherea Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached he	is the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the ereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,	
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required to agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligated force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the like exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	ability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which notice of any such extension.	h the Oblige may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby waive
IN WITNESS WHEREOF Principal and Surety have he	reunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and the	se presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
day of, 20	
day or	
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
	By(Must be President or Vice President)
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed; a power of attorney must be attached.

Attorney-in-Fact



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

TATE OF WEST UIRLINIA
COUNTY OF WAYNE TO-WIT:
Stephen Fland, after being first duly sworn, depose and tate as follows:
I am an employee of Carey Concrete Trc; and,
I do hereby attest that Carey Concrete INC (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
(Company Name)
By: Sales
Title: Mesipert
Date: 5-14-2012
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 16 day of MAY . 2013
By Continue expires official SEAL 24, 2012  NOTARY PUBLIC
(Seal)  STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA  ROBERT K. GORE  BOX 273  WHITMAN, WV 25652  My Commission Expires December 24, 2012
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
THE BID. Rev March 2009

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

### **DEFINITIONS:**

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law, or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE
Vendor's Name: Carey Concrete Trc  Date: 5-16-2012
Authorized Signature:
State of West Virginia
County of Logan, to-wit:
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 12 day of
My Commission expires <u>December 24, 2012</u> 20
AFFIX SEALWHILE OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC Foliat for any
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ROBERT K. GORE
BOX 273  BOX 273  AVAITTABLE MAY 25852

DAGE THE FACTOR OF THE POCUMENT HAS A MICRO-PRINT SIGNATURE LINE, ABSENCE OF THE

Carey Concrete

REMITTER 2090-337

BANK ASSOCIATE Charleston

BRANCH NAME (304) 348-8400

BRANCH TELEPHONE #

UNITED BANK

@ your service

PARKERSBURG, WV 26101

DATE

875395

PAY

TO THE ORDER OF \*State of West Virginia\*

s \*\*\*\*\*\*70,525.01

May 16, 2012

Purchaser Notification: In the event this check is lost, stolen, or destroyed, a notarized affidavit and 90-day waiting period will be

required prior to replacement or refund.

SEVENTY THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED TWENTY FIVE DOLLARS AND ONE CENTS

OFFICIAL BANK CHECK

BANK COPY VOID OVER NON NEGOTIABLE \$\*\*\*\*\*\*70,525.01

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE